# Kids Conference



## All Aboard! Get on the Gospel Train!

Register your kids for an engaging and enriching two days with Bible time, crafts, music and games!

The Kids Conference will focus on the gospel and what it means to be a true disciple of Christ. Kids will learn what it means to be holy, how to pray, and learn about The Truth.

The Gospel Train leads to Heaven, but in order to board this train you must have the proper ticket.

"I am The Way, The Truth, and The Life, no one comes to the Father but through Me." John 14:6.

### **NEW Location!!!**

Indian Hills Community Church 1000 S. 84th St., Lincoln

March 8-9, 2024 Check-in Time: 8:15 a.m. Pick-up: 5 p.m.

Parents check in kids using the East entrance across from the playground.

Please bring a sack lunch, two snacks each day, and water bottles only. No refrigeration is available.

Kids should wear tennis shoes for game time.

Questions? Contact Tina Gould at tinakgould@gmail.com.

Space is limited, so register early!

NOTE: There are no "walk-in" registrations at the Kids Conference.

#### **NCHEA 2024 Kids Conference Registration Form**

March 8 and 9, 2024, Indian Hills Community Church, 1000 South 84<sup>th</sup> St., Lincoln, Nebraska Send in this form or register online BY FEBRUARY 3 at www.NCHEA.org

#### Parents/Guardians must:

- 1) Pre-register and attend the 2024 NCHEA Adult Conference.
- 2) Pre-register/pre-pay for each child by mailing the registration below OR register online at <a href="https://www.nchea.org">www.nchea.org</a>. No registration is permitted on site of the NCHEA Kids Conference!
- 3) Submit a signed hard copy of the <u>Medical Permission/Release</u> form and <u>Release and Indemnification</u>
  <u>Agreement</u> form (Forms\*) prior to registration deadline or completing a combined form online at:
  <a href="http://tinyurl.com/3nhst53v">http://tinyurl.com/3nhst53v</a> prior to registration deadline. (\*Forms can be found on <a href="https://tinyurl.com/3nhst53v">NCHEA.org</a>)
- 4) Provide a sack lunch and two (2) snacks each day for each child (ages 5-12) registered. No refrigeration is available.
- 5) PLEASE NOTE: these two guidelines from the church facility:
  - A) Water bottles only.
  - B) Kids should wear tennis shoes for gym time.

#### Schedule

 Friday
 Saturday

 8:15 a.m.- Check-in
 8:15 a.m. - Check-in

 5:00 p.m. - Pickup
 5:00 p.m. - Pickup

Parents are welcome to check on their children at any time. Only a parent or authorized individual may remove a child from the care of the Kids Conference staff. Please remember - children may NOT accompany parents returning to the daytime NCHEA Adult Conference. Your prompt adherence to the time schedule above is appreciated!

REGISTRATION (Postmarked by February 3rd). (Registrations include sales tax)

If the parents are NCHEA Members\*: \$40 for the first child and \$30 for each additional sibling.

If the parents are not NCHEA Members: \$45 for the first child and \$35 for each additional sibling.

Parents must join or renew NCHEA membership with their 2024 Adult Conference Registration.

Child	Age	M/F	\$ Child	Age	M/F	\$
1.			\$ 4.			\$
2.			\$ 5.			\$
3.			\$ 6.			\$
				<u> </u>	Total	\$

#### Kids Conference T-Shirts – Child sizes- S, M, L, XL

Kid Conference T-	Size	Quantity	\$10 each (incl sales tax)	Total Due
Shirts / Child Sizes –				
S, M, L, XL				
5, 141, L, AL				

Husband (first)	(last)		
Wife (first)	(last)		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip _
Phone:	Email:		

Refund Policy: No refunds after March 1, 2024. All refund requests must be made in writing. All refunds are subject to a \$5 cancellation fee. Send a self-addressed stamped envelope to: Nick Lenzen, 2610 Winchester South, Lincoln, NE 68512

when requesting a refund.

Mail this Registration Form, the Medical Permission and Indemnification Forms (postmarked by February 3) and your check made payable to NCHEA to: Tina Gould, Registration Coordinator 1655 Harwood St., Lincoln, NE 68502 Please direct your questions to: Tina Gould, Registration Coordinator at (402)438-3466 or <a href="mailto:kidsconfregist@nchea.org">kidsconfregist@nchea.org</a>